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Maxine Abbott Ms M Abbott MAB SENCo & Teacher ‐ English (and Staff Governor) 01473 466174 maxine.abbott Teacher
Florentina Adetu Mrs F Adetu FAD Teaching Assistant 01473 742315 florentina.adetu Support
Matt Agate Mr M Agate MAG Head of Years 7 & 8 (plus Nightingale Head of House)  01473 466143 matthew.agate Support
Charlene Alcock Miss C Alcock CAL Personal Assistant to the Senior Leadership Team 01473 466136 charlene.alcock Support
Lindsay Annandale Miss L Annandale LAN Teacher ‐ PE 01473 466141 lindsay.annandale Teacher
Alyssia Angilletta Miss A Angilletta AAN Teacher ‐ English 01473 742315 alyssia.angilletta Teacher
Anthony Archer Mr A Archer AAR Teacher ‐ Humanities 01473 466114 anthony.archer Teacher
Chris Arrow Mr C Arrow CAR Head of Year 10 (plus Ennis Head of House) and Teacher ‐ PE 01473 466114 chris.arrow Teacher
Sonia Baxter Mrs S Baxter SBX Higher Level TA ‐ EAL 01473 742315 sonia.baxter Support
Karen Bell Mrs K Bell KBE Administrator (Mon/Tues/Weds) 01473 466132 karen.bell Support
Brooke  Benneworth Mrs B Benneworth BBE Administrator (Thu/Fri) 01473 466105 brooke.benneworth Support
Sarah Bird Miss S Bird SBI Teacher ‐ English 01473 742315 sarah.bird Teacher
Katie Boland Miss K Boland KBO Teacher & KS3 Coordinator – Drama (Mon/Tue/Wed)) 01473 742315 katie.boland Teacher
Mark Bouckley Mr M Bouckley MBO Principal 01473 466136 mark.bouckley Teacher
Demi Bowler Mrs D Bowler Invigilator 01473 466108 demelza.bowler Support ‐ Invigilator
Jill Brattan Mrs J Brattan JBT Lead Practitioner and Teacher – Science 01473 466118 jill.brattan Teacher
Calvin Brett Mr C Brett CBT Technician ‐ Design Technology 01473 466121 calvin.brett Support
Ally Brown Mrs A Brown ABR Team Leader ‐ Computing & Technology 01473 466121 alison.brown Teacher
Stuart Brown Mr S Brown SBR Cover Supervisor and Teacher ‐ DT 01473 742315 stuart.brown Support
Jonathan  Burrows Mr J Burrows JBU Teacher  ‐ Computing 01473 742315 jonathan.burrows Teacher
Amy  Butler Mrs A Butler ABU Teacher – Art & Photography (Wk 1 Wed/Thu/Fri wk 2 Thu/Fri) 01473 742315 amy.butler Teacher
Colleen  Chetty Miss C Chetty CCH Teaching Assistant 01473 742315 colleen.chetty Support
Carol  Clarke Mrs C Clarke CCL Senior Pastoral  Lead Y10/11 and DDSL 01473 466170 carol.clarke Support
Jamie Clarke Mr J Clarke JCL Team Leader ‐ Religious Studies 01473 466137 jamie.clarke Teacher
Rachael  Clarke Mrs R Clarke RCL Teaching Assistant 01473 742315 rachael.clarke Support
George Cole Mr G Cole GCO Team Leader ‐ Geography 01473 466164 george.cole Teacher
Cathy Cook Mrs C Cook CCO Assistant Principal, DSL and Teacher ‐ PE 01473 466156 cathy.cook Teacher
Leah Cooper Mrs L Cooper LCO Administrator (Thu/Fri) 01473 466132 leah.cooper Support
Kate Cousins Miss K Cousins KCO Team Leader ‐ Languages 01473 466122 kate.cousins Teacher
Holly Davies Mrs H Davies H DA Team Leader ‐ DT 01473 466121 holly.davies Teacher
Daniel Day Mr D Day DDA Teacher – History/Geography 01473 742315 daniel.day Teacher
Opal Degville Miss O Degville ODE Teaching Assistant 01473 742315 opal.degville Support
Aaron Durrant Mr A Durrant ADU Head of Year 9 & Teacher ‐ Geography  01473 466168 aaron.durrant Teacher
Alan Dyer Mr A Dyer ADY Teacher – Maths (Thu‐Fri) 01473 742315 alan.dyer Teacher
Marc  Emmanuel Mr M Emmanuel MEM Teacher ‐ English 01473 742315 marc.emmanuel Teacher
Sharon  Everett Mrs S Everett SEV Team Leader – Social Sciences and Teacher ‐ Business 01473 466112 sharon.everett Teacher
Sadie Ewers Mrs S Ewers SEW Teacher ‐ DT 01473 466166 sadie.ewers Teacher
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Jeremy Farinos Mr J Farinos JFA Teacher ‐ Languages & Civilian CCF Assistant 01473 466122 jeremy.farinos Teacher
Helen Feakes Miss H Feakes HFE Learning Coordinator and Teacher – Science 01473 742315 helen.feakes Teacher
Mel Friend Mrs M Friend MFR Technician ‐ Science  01473 742315 mel.friend Support
Gill Fry Mrs G Fry GFR Data Administrator (not Fri) 01473 466115 gill.fry Support
Carolyn Gallacher Mrs C Gallacher CGA Oasis Instructor 01473 742315 caz.gallacher Support
Maria  Graziani Ms M Graziani MGR Team Leader – EAL 01473 466101 maria.graziani Teacher
Charlotte Green Mrs C Green CGR Finance Administrator (Mon/Wed/Fri) 01473 466157 charlotte.green Support
Tracy  Hanson Mrs T Hanson THA Data Manager 01473 466150 tracy.hanson Support
Richard Hawkes Mr R Hawkes RHA Assistant Principal / Teacher – Geography 01473 466110 richard.hawkes Teacher
Liz Herbert Mrs E Herbert EHE Teaching Assistant (not Tue) 01473 742315 liz.herbert Support
Beth Hewlett Miss B Hewlett BHE Teacher ‐ English 01473 742315 beth.hewlett Teacher
Ian Hirst Mr I Hirst IHI Teaching Assistant 01473 742315 ian.hirst Support
Catherine Hopper Miss C Hopper CHO Lead Practitioner – Maths 01473 742315 catherine.hopper Teacher
Danielle Hutchinson Mrs D Hutchinson DHU Team Leader and Teacher ‐ Music 01473 466128 danielle.hutchinson Teacher
Emma Ingate Mrs E Ingate EIN Lead Practitioner and Teacher ‐ English 01473 742315 emma.ingate Teacher
Christine Ince Ms C Ince CIN Teacher ‐ ICT 01473 742315 christine.ince Teacher
Alan Jackson Mr A Jackson AJA Teacher – English 01473 742315 alan.jackson Teacher
Kim Jacobs Mrs K Jacobs KJA Pastoral Lead ‐ Year 8 01473 466171 kim.jacobs Support
Lisa  Jacobs Mrs L Jacobs LJA Assistant Support Administrator/Central Admin (Tue/Thu/Fri) 01473 466147 lisa.jacobs Support
Abi Joachim Mrs A Joachim AJO Higher Level TA – English (plus Suffolk TA Network Lead) 01473 742315 abigail.joachim Support
Reece Jones Mr R Jones RJO Teaching Assistant 01473 742315 reece.jones Support
Mark  Jordan Mr M Jordan MJO Teacher – Maths 01473 466140 mark.jordan Teacher
Matthew Keane Mr M Keane MKE Teacher ‐ Music 01473 466128 matthew.keane Teacher
Corrine Kent Mrs C Kent CKE Receptionist 01473 742315 office Support
Aabha Khetarpal Ms A Khetarpal AKE Teacher ‐ Maths 01473 466140 aabha.khetarpal Teacher
Cleo Lambert Mrs C Lambert CLA Pastoral Lead ‐ Year 9 01473 466169 cleo.lambert Support
Debs Leggett Miss D Leggett DLE Higher Level TA ‐ Maths  01473 742315 debra.leggett Support
Amanda McKenzie Mrs A Mackenzie AMK Inclusion Coordinator 01473 742315 amanda.mckenzie Support
Annie Malik Mrs A Malik AMC Teacher & Cover Supervisor 01473 742315 annie.malik Teacher
Beverley  Marlow Miss B Marlow BMA Student Support Receptionist 01473 466130 bev.marlow Support
Sylwia Mazur Miss S Mazur SMA Teacher ‐ Art & Photography 01473 742315 sylwia.mazur Teacher
Heather McCollin Miss H McCollin HMC Teacher ‐ Science 01473 466154 heather.mccollin Teacher
Lucy McEvoy Miss L McEvoy LMC Teaching Assistant (not Fri) 01473 742315 lucy.mcevoy Support
Peter McGrath Mr P McGrath PMC Sch Staff Instructor CCF & Cover Supervisor 01473 466129 peter.mcgrath Support
Zoe McKane Mrs Z McKane ZMC Teacher ‐ PE 01473 466141 zoe.mckane Teacher
Amy Meitiner‐Harvey Mrs A Meitiner‐Harvey AMH Teacher ‐  English 01473 742315 amy.meitiner‐harvey Teacher
Francesca  Mitchell Miss F Mitchell FMI Teaching Assistant  01473 742315 francesca.mitchell Support
Clare  Moore Miss C Moore CMO Team Leader and Teacher – Maths  01473 466103 clare.moore Teacher
Stuart  Moore Mr S Moore SMO Team Leader and Teacher – PE 01473 466141 stuart.moore Teacher
Joshua Morgan Mr J Morgan DfE Academic Mentor 01473 742315 joshua.morgan Teacher
Ben Myers Mr B Myers BMY Teacher ‐ Maths 01473 466140 ben.myers Teacher
Heather Nisbet Ms H Nisbet HNI Teaching Assistant (not Fri) 01473 742315 heather.nisbet Support
Angela Oxley‐Crisp Ms A Oxley‐Crisp AOX Assistant Principal and Teacher ‐ Languages 01473 742315 angela.oxley‐crisp Teacher
Richard Page Mr R Page RPG Assistant Team Leader and Teacher ‐ Maths 01473 466140 richard.page Teacher
Rachel  Parkinson Mrs R Parkinson RPA Teacher – Geography / RS 01473 742315 rachel.parkinson Teacher
Georia Partridge Miss G Partridge GPA Pastoral Lead/Year 7 01473 466172 georgia.partridge Support



Jorge Pashler Mr J Pashler JPA Teacher – Science & Officer Commanding Army Section CCF 01473 466154 jorge.pashler Teacher
Rebecca Paul Mrs R Paul RPL Teaching Assistant 01473 742315 rebecca.paul Support
Danny Payne Mr D Payne DPA Head of Year 11, CEIAG, Teacher ‐ PE (plus Ramsey Head of House) 01473 466109 danny.payne Teacher
Estelle  Pepper Mrs E Pepper EPE Executive Administrator for the Academy 01473 466162 estelle.pepper Support
Lea Pepperill Mrs L Pepperill LPL Learning Support Administrator (until 1.15pm daily) 01473 466111 lea.pepperill Support
Lynne Percival Mrs L Percival LPE Higher Level TA ‐ English 01473 742315 lynne.percival Support
Marisa Pettman Mrs M Pettman MPE Administrator (Mon/Tue/Wed) 01473 466105 marisa.pettman Support
Zoe Potter Mrs Z Potter ZPO Team Leader – History 01473 466114 zoe.potter Teacher
Tolia Price Mrs T Price TPR Team Leader ‐ Drama 01473 742315 tolia.price Teacher
Emma Reynolds Mrs E Reynolds ERE Technician ‐ Expressive Arts 01473 466153 emma.reynolds Support
Helen Rosher Ms H Rosher HRO Technology & Food Technician (start date tbc) 01473 466166 helen.rosher Support
Christina Roche Mrs C Roche CRO Teacher – Art & Photography (Wk 1 Mon/Tue/Wed Wk 2 Mon/Tue) 01473 742315 christina.roche Teacher
Ben Rose Mr B Rose BRO Teacher ‐ Maths 01473 466140 ben.rose Teacher
Marta Ruiz Mrs M Ruiz MRU Teacher – Languages 01473 466122 marta.ruiz Teacher
Gary Russell Mr G Russell GRU Team Leader ‐ Science 01473 466118 gary.russell Teacher
Jayn Sadler Ms J Sadler JSA Team Leader ‐ English 01473 466113 jayn.sadler Teacher
Hayley Sewell Mrs H Sewell HSE Teaching Assistant 01473 742315 hayley.sewell Support
Shannon Sewell Miss S Sewell SSE Teaching Assistant 01473 742315 shannon.sewell Support
Lucy Sharpe Miss L Sharpe LSH Teacher ‐ Science 01473 466154 lucy.sharpe Teacher
Andy Smith Mr A Smith ASM Associate Assistant Principal & Teacher ‐ Drama/English 01473 466158 andy.smith Teacher
Vince Sparrow Mr V Sparrow N/A Break Time Duty Assistant, Exam Invigilator (& Governor) 01473 742315 vince.sparrow Support ‐ Invigilator
Paul Strutt Mr P Strutt PSU Team Leader – PSHE 01473 466112 paul.strutt Teacher
Adam Thorpe Mr A Thorpe ATH Pastoral Team/House Administrator 01473 466469 adam.thorpe Support
Leanne Thorpe Miss L Thorpe LTH Team Leader – Art & Photography 01473 466153 leanne.thorpe Teacher
Lisa  Turner‐Smith Mrs L Turner‐Smith LTS Library Resource Centre Manager 01473 466125 lisa.turner‐smith Support
Celia  Wastell Mrs C Wastell CWA Exams Officer 01473 466108 celia.wastell Support
Kevin  Wegg Mr K Wegg KWE Higher Level TA – Maths 01473 742315 kevin.wegg Support
Roz Wiernicki Mrs R Wiernicki RWI Attendance & Admissions Manager 01473 466148 roz.wiernicki Support
Caroline Williamson Mrs C Williamson CWI Teaching Assistant 01473 742315 caroline.williamson Support
Tom Wilmot Mr T Wilmot TWI Teacher – Science (P/Time Mon‐Wed) 01473 742315 tom.wilmot Teacher
Marianne Woodhouse Mrs M Woodhouse MWD Vice Principal & Teacher ‐ Languages 01473 466155 marianne.woodhouse Teacher
Tim Yeo Mr T Yeo TYE Learning Coordinator & Teacher ‐ Science 01473 742315 tim.yeo Teacher
Robert Young Mr R Young RYO Senior Technician – Science 01473 742315 robert.young Support

Carl Hirst Mr C Hirst Site Supervisor 07789 926548
Michael Murphy Mr M Murphy Site Supervisor 01473 466123
Jon Paisley Mr J Paisley Regional Estates Manager 07949 079555 jon.paisley@academytransformation.org.uk

sitesupervisors
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